
Page 1 to 30

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019806-2022 

Contract

Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System for the provision of
Childrens Home Services

Lancashire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019806
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c267  
Published 20 July 2022, 4:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

Fishergate

Preston

PR18XJ

Contact

Procurement Care-Health

Email

caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772538206

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019806-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019806-2022
mailto:caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 30

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lancashire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System for the provision of Childrens Home Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lancashire County Council (the Council) wishes to establish a Pseudo Dynamic
Purchasing System (PDPS) which is a list of Children's Home Services providers who are
suitable, and capable to deliver the required services.

All children's homes on the PDPS must be within the Location Boundary and applicants

http://www.lancashire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 30

will be required to meet the stated criteria to join the PDPS. Please see the procurement
documents for further details.

It is intended that the PDPS will remain in effect for a period of ten years. Service
Contracts can be awarded as call-off contracts as detailed within the Invitation to
Participate (ITP).

The PDPS may be used by the Contracting Authority listed below and any successor
council as defined in The Local Government (Structural Changes) (Transfer of Functions,
Property, Rights and Liabilities) Regulations 2008 to the Contracting Authorities.

• Blackpool Council

How to Apply

All procurement documents including the Invitation to Participate (ITP) document can be
found on following webpage:
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/pseudo-
dynamic-purchasing-system-pdps-for-the-provision-of-childrens-home-services/

Please see the procurement documents for further information in relation to the
instructions on how to apply to join the PDPS, evaluation criteria, terms and conditions
and documents to be returned.

The PDPS will be open for new applications until the Initial application deadline. Once the
initial application deadline has passed, the Council will evaluate future applications at
specified times. Please see the Invitation to Participate (ITP) document for further detail in
relation to the initial application deadline and future evaluation periods.

Value:

The estimated values for the PDPS allow for cost increases during the term.

The estimated annual value for placements made by Lancashire County Council is
£35,000,000 - £45,000,000 depending on demand.

The estimated annual value for placements made by Blackpool Council is £18,000,000 -
£22,000,000 depending on demand.

The estimated total Annual Value is up to £53,000,000 - £67,000,000

The estimated Total Value is up to £530,000,000 - £670,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/pseudo-dynamic-purchasing-system-pdps-for-the-provision-of-childrens-home-services/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/pseudo-dynamic-purchasing-system-pdps-for-the-provision-of-childrens-home-services/


Page 4 to 30

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £670,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Pseudo Dynamic Purchasing System for the provision of Childrens Home Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-003550

/Notice/003550-2022


Page 5 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AABAN PARTNERSHIP LTD

Oswaldtwistle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 6 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ASPIREONE CARE LTD

Staffordshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 7 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BARNARDO SERVICES LTD

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 8 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BAY VIEW CHILD CARE LTD

Lancaster

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 9 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BIRTENSHAW SCHOOL

Bolton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 10 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BROOKFIELD HOUSE

Stockport

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 11 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CARE TODAY (CHILDREN'S SERVICES) (PROFESSIONAL)

Stockport

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 12 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CARE TODAY (CHILDREN'S SERVICES) LTD

Stockport

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 13 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CASTLE HOMES LTD T/A ASPRIS CHILDREN'S SERVICES

Surrey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 14 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CHERISH UK LTD

Blackpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 15 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

COMPASS COMMUNITY LTD

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 16 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HEXAGON CARE SERVICES

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 17 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HOLYWELL CHILDREN'S SERVICES LTD

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 18 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HORIZON CARE & EDUCATION GROUP LTD

Cannock

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 19 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KEYS LIMITED

Halesowen

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 20 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LONSDALE CARE LTD

Lancaster

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 21 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MEADOWS CARE LTD

Oldham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 22 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NEW HORIZONS (NW) LTD

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 23 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NORTH LAKES CHILDREN'S SERVICES LTD

Bromsgrove

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 24 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OPTIONS AUTISM SERVICES LTD

Bolton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 25 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PELICAN CARE GROUP LTD

Burscough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 26 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

REFLEXION CARE GROUP LTD

Shrewsbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 27 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SANDCASTLE CARE LTD

Blackpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 28 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

UNION HOUSE NW LTD

Oswaldtwistle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 29 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WOODSIDE HOUSE CARE LTD

Darwen

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 30 to 30

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Contract values are estimated and allows for cost increases during the term and new

applicants being admitted. The estimated total value is up to £530,000,000 -
£670,000,000.

This is an on open PDPS, evaluation of new applications are intended to be carried out 3
monthly for Tier 2 and annually for Tier 1.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice - The High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T18:58:35+0000
	TCPDF




